Franchisee shall exert every reasonable effort to 

.. 
commence service to a Subscriber served by a non- standard Drop as expeditiously as possible. A 
standard Drop, for which the Subscriber shall be charged Franchisee's standard installation fee, is a 
Drop running not more t han one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet from feeder cable {the cable 
connected to the trunk cabfe, from which Cable Service is distributed to the Cable Drop) to the 

Subscriber's structure; provided, that any installation which requires Franchisee to cross a street 
underground shall be considered a non-standard installation. An aerial Drop in excess of one hundred 
and twenty-five (125) feet in length from the feeder cable shall be considered a non-standard 
installation, for which the Subscriber may be charged the Franchisee's direct cost for time and 
materials for that portion in excess of one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet in length of standard 
drop wire. 

22.0 SUBSCRIBER A.ATES AND CHARGES/PROGRAMMING 

22.1 Rate or Service Discriminations. Special Classifications. Franchisee shall not subject 
any Person to any prejudice or disadvantage, preference or advantage in connection with rates,